THIS AGENDA IS SENT TO MEMBERS OF THE STATUTORY LICENSING REGULATORY BOARD FOR INFORMATION ONLY - ONLY THOSE MEMBERS LISTED AT THE END OF THE AGENDA ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND

BARNSLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

STATUTORY LICENSING REGULATORY BOARD SUB-COMMITTEE THURSDAY, 9th DECEMBER 2010 10.00 AM, CABINET MEETING ROOM, TOWN HALL, BARNSLEY

<u>AGENDA</u>

1. Appointment of Chairman

2. <u>Declarations of Interest</u>

To receive any declarations of personal or prejudicial interest from Members in respect of items on the agenda.

3. <u>Licensing Act 2003 - Application to Vary a Premises Licence</u> <u>Morrison's Supermarket Plc, Lower Thomas Street, Barnsley</u>

The Panel will be requested to review of the following premises licence:-

- (a) Procedure Document (Copy 'A' attached)
- (b) Report of the Assistant Director (Regulatory Services) in respect of the Morrison's Supermarket Plc, Lower Thomas Street, Barnsley (Copy 'B' attached)

<u>11.00 am</u>

4. Exclusion of the Public and Press

To consider if the public and press should be excluded from this meeting during the consideration of the following item because of the likely disclosure of exempt information.

*5. <u>Gambling Act 2005 – Application to revoke a Betting Premises Licence –</u> <u>Highgate Greyhound Stadium, Goldthorpe</u>

The Panel will be requested to consider the revocation of a premises licence:-

- (a) Procedure Document (Copy 'C' attached)
- (b) Report of the Assistant Director (Regulatory Services) in respect of the Highgate Greyhound Stadium, Goldthorpe (Copy 'D' attached)

THIS AGENDA IS SENT TO MEMBERS OF THE STATUTORY LICENSING REGULATORY BOARD FOR INFORMATION ONLY - ONLY THOSE MEMBERS LISTED AT THE END OF THE AGENDA ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND

- * It is likely that the public and press will be excluded from this meeting during consideration of the item so marked because of the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined by Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972 as amended.
- To:- Members of the Statutory Licensing Regulatory Board Sub-Committee:-Councillors Lofts, North and C. C. Wraith together with Councillor Clarke (Reserve Member))

Borough Secretary G.P. Kirk – Legal Services S Khalifa – Legal Services Licensing Officer – K Rowland/K Liddall South Yorkshire Police Licensing Officer

Enquiries relating to this agenda, please contact William Ward Tel: 01226 773451 e-mail <u>williamward@barnsley.gov.uk</u>

3rd December, 2010